本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. www.koanet.co.jp
R/C NETWORKS
KPC 表面実装形薄膜抵抗/コンデンサネットワーク
KOA’s Integrated Passive Components
■構造図　Construction
■回路構成　Circuit Configurations
外装色：黒　Body color：Black

本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. www.koanet.co.jp
■品名構成　Type Designation
●抵抗ネットワーク　Resistor Networks：RIA, RBA, RBB
例　Example
RIA 1002Q20 TE B B
RIA 1002Q20 TE B BF
回路記号
Circuit Code
RIA : 独立型抵抗ネットワーク
: Isolated resistor network
RBA: バス型抵抗ネットワーク
: Bussed resistor network
RBB: 高速バス型抵抗ネットワーク
: High speed bussed resistor network
相対抵抗値許容差
Relative
Resistance Tolerance
B : 0.1%
C : 0.25%
D : 0.5%
F : 1%
G : 2%
空欄:指定なし
Nil:Not specified
外形記号
Package Symbol
パッケージタイプ記号＋ピン数
Package type symbol＋
Number of pins
T16, T20, T24 : TSSOP
Q16, Q20, Q24 : QSOP
N08, N14, N16 : SOIC Narrow
W16,W20: SOIC Wide
抵抗温度係数
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
F :±25
G:±50
H:±100
二次加工
Taping
TE: Plastic
embossed
公称抵抗値
Nominal
Resistance
4桁表示
4 digits
3桁表示
3 digits
絶対抵抗値許容差
Absolute
Resistance Tolerance
B:±0.1%
C:±0.25%
D:±0.5%
F :±1%
G:±2%
J :±5%
T
端子表面材質
Terminal
Surface Material
T:Sn
L :Sn/Pb
E
抵抗温度係数
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
T:±10
E :±25
C:±50